

IEODNATION

BUSINESS OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

AB 5924 September 21, 2021 Consent Agenda

AGENDA BILL INFORMATION		
TITLE:	AB 5924: Volunteer Appreciation Month Proclamation	Discussion Only
	No. 276	Action Needed:
RECOMMENDED	Mayor Wang proclaims Contembor 2021, Volunteer	
RECOMMENDED	Mayor Wong proclaims September 2021, Volunteer	🛛 Motion
ACTION:	Appreciation Month in Mercer Island	Ordinance
		□ Resolution
	•	
DEPARTMENT:	City Council	
STAFF:	Benson Wong, Mayor	
	Deborah Estrada, City Clerk	
COUNCIL LIAISON:	n/a	
EXHIBITS:	1. Proclamation No. 276	
CITY COUNCIL PRIORITY:	n/a	

SUMMARY

The City of Mercer Island benefits from the generosity and commitment of roughly 800 volunteers who provide their skills and energy to the City's Advisory Boards and Commissions, the Emergency Management Program, Parks and Recreation, Police, and Youth and Family Services, as well as the Mercer Island Thrift Shop. Each year these volunteers provide thousands of hours that contribute to the social and economic well-being of the community. During COVID, despite the countless challenges, volunteers gave of their time and talent to the community and to those at heightened risk.

While we are unable to come together and celebrate, the City Council and staff wish to recognize the tireless efforts of our community volunteers.

RECOMMENDED ACTION

Mayor Wong proclaims September 2021 Volunteer Appreciation Month in Mercer Island.